OP \$40.00 3569513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM519761

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aero Accessories, LLC		04/17/2019	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tempest Aero Group, LLC	
Street Address:	dress: 2208 Air Park Dr.	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	te/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 27215	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3569513	TEMPEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@williamsmullen.com
Correspondent Name: Richard T. Matthews

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: c/o IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080096.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacquelyn D. Knapp
SIGNATURE:	/Jacquelyn D. Knapp/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Aero Accessories to Tempest Aero#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0187

900494904

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Agreement") is made this 17th day of 1011 2019 between Aero Accessories, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Assigner"), and Tempest Aero Group, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,569,513, including any common law trademark rights therefor ("Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire rights in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, its successors and assignees the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and to the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, for the United States and foreign countries, said right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past or present infringement of the Trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment if its successors, assignee or other legal representatives.

The Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed on this 17th day of 19812, 2019.

Assignor:

Aero Accessories, LLC

Name: Michael R Acies

Title: Dasagebor

TRADEMARK REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 04/18/2019